in force in the Member States of the African Insurance Market Conference (CIMA), approved 
by the Ministry of Finance and not under reorganization, interim administration or 
supervision. 

5. ESTIMATED COST AND FUNDING 

The services covered by this invitation to tender are estimated at FCFA 35,000,000 (Thirty 
five million), i.e. Lot No. 1: 20,000,000 FCFA (Twenty million), and Lot No. 2: FCFA 15,000,000 
(Fifteen million), and shall be financed by the 2025 financial year of the NEF. 

6. CONSULTATION OF THE TENDER FILE 

The tender file can be consulted from the date of publication, during working hours at the 
Head of the Materials and Logistics Service at the NEF Head Office located at Elig-Essono,